CH \$315.00 8836550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM538113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TDJ Incorporated		08/22/2019	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDJ Buyer, LLC	
Street Address:	550 N. Cemetery Rd.	
City:	Gunnison	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84634	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88365503	CHRISTENSEN ARMS		
Serial Number:	88365446	CHRISTENSEN ARMS		
Serial Number:	88365479			
Serial Number:	88268800	TRAVERSE		
Registration Number:	5091530	AEROGRADE		
Registration Number:	4382906	CHRISTENSEN		
Registration Number:	4357357	CHRISTENSEN		
Registration Number:	4969195	LTM TRIGGER		
Registration Number:	5801158	MODERN PRECISION RIFLE		
Registration Number:	5807557	M		
Registration Number:	5082561	SUMMIT		
Registration Number:	5078306	TFM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

TRADEMARK

900512510 REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0774

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070342.0000056				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm				
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/				
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019				
Total Attachments: 5					
source=Trademark Assignment - Christensen Arms - Executed#page1.tif					
source=Trademark Assignment - Christensen Arms - Executed#page2.tif					
source=Trademark Assignment - Christensen Arms - Executed#page3.tif					
source=Trademark Assignment - Christensen Arms - Executed#page4.tif					

source=Trademark Assignment - Christensen Arms - Executed#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, **TDJ Incorporated**, a Utah corporation having a place of business at 550 N Cemetery Rd., Gunnison, UT 84634 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns trademarks, service marks and trade name rights in the trademarks described on the attached **Exhibit A** (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, **TDJ Buyer, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 550 N. Cemetery Rd., Gunnison, UT 84634 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the rights in Assignor's Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated August 23, 2019, with Assignor in which Assignor agreed to sell and Assignee agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, including the aforesaid Assignor's Marks, and the applications and renewals therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, that portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains (which is ongoing and existing), and any causes of action for any previously occurring infringement of the Marks.

Assignor will execute further papers and will take other action if necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in Assignee, or if necessary and proper for Assignee to obtain, register, renew or enforce the Marks.

070342.0000056 EMF_US 75321223v2 TRADEMARK
REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0776

	TDJ Incorporated
<u>8 20 20)9</u> Date	By: Polend I Christense Title:
County of <u>Sanpete</u>	
State of Wak) ss.)
On this 20 day of August and for the County and State aforesaid, personall known and known to me to be the person of that instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of	y appeared <u>Roland Christen Sh</u> , to me name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
Not	Wendy Reynolds ary Public
[SEAL]	Commission Expires: May 24, 2021
	Notary Public WENDY REYNOLDS COMMISSION NUMBER 695088 My Commission Expires May 24, 2021 STATE OF UTAH

TDJ Buyer, LLC

Augus+22,2019	By: Valet
Date	Name: Vic Keller Title: President
3 %	
County of <u>Denton</u>)
State of Texas) ss.)
and for the county and state aforestile, persona	, 20/9, before me, a Notary Public in lly appeared Vic Keller, to me
known and known to me to be the person of that instrument, and acknowledged the same to be o	It name, who signed and sealed the foregoing f his free act and deed
BRITTNI PIERCE Notary ID #129751589 My Commission Expires	Entra Public Providence Control
October 18, 2022 M: [SEAL]	y Commission Expires: October 18, 2022

EXHIBIT A

Country	Trademark	Current Owner	Status	Registration / App. No.	Registration Date
US	CHRISTENSEN	TDJ Incorporated	Application /	88/365,503	01-Apr-2019
	ARMS		Allowed	(application)	(filing date)
US	CHRISTENSEN	TDJ Incorporated	Application /	88/365,446	01-Apr-2019
	ARMS & Design		Published	(application)	(filing date)
	CHRISTENSEN ARMS				
US	Design	TDJ Incorporated	Application /	88/365,479	01-Apr-2019
			Published	(application)	(filing date)
US	AEROGRADE	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	5,091,530	29-Nov-2016
		dba Christensen			
	<u></u>	Arms	<u> </u>		
US	CHRISTENSEN	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	4,382,906	13-Aug-2013
		dba Christensen			
US	CHRISTENSEN	Arms TDJ Incorporated	Registered	4,357,357	25-Jun-2013
	(and Design)	dba Christensen	Registered	1,001,001	25 Juli 2015
		Arms			
	NZZMZTZNEN				
US	LTM TRIGGER	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	4,969,195	31-May-2016
		dba Christensen			-
		Arms			
US	MODERN	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	5,801,158	9-Jul-2019
	PRECISION RIFLE				
US	MODERN	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	5,807,557	16-Jul-2017
	PRECISION	1			
	RIFLE Logo (M				
	Stylized)				
US	SUMMIT	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	5,082,561	15-Nov-2016
US	TFM	TDJ Incorporated	\$	5,078,306	8-Nov-2016
US	TRAVERSE	TDJ Incorporated	Application /	88/268,800	20-Jan-2019
		123 Incorporated	Allowed	(application)	(filing date)
SA	CHRISTENSEN	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	201227921	15-Oct-2012
SA	CHRISTENSEN	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	201227922	15-Oct-2012
	(and Design)	-	_		
	CHRISTENSEN				
AU	CHRISTENSEN	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	1,521,048	19-Oct-2012
AU	CHRISTENSEN	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	1,521,045	19-Oct-2012
	(and Design)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	

Country	Trademark	Current Owner	Status	Registration / App. No.	Registration Date
	CHMISTENSEN				
EU	CHRISTENSEN	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	011265402	14-Mar-2013
EU	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	011265501	14-Mar-2013
NZ	CHRISTENSEN	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	967160	16-Apr-2013
NZ	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	967165	16-Apr-2013
Switz.	CHRISTENSEN	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	642796	25-Apr-2013
Switz.	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	642870	25-Apr-2013
CA	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	TDJ Incorporated	Registered	TMA881630	9-Jul-2013

RECORDED: 08/26/2019